



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1277/2025

Between:

Alla Raveendra Reddy

...PETITIONER

AND

M M Naik and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. PARTY IN PERSON

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. RAVI KUMAR PONAKAMPALLI

2. RAMALINGESWARA RAO KOCHARLA KOTA

The Court made the following:

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1277/2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 requested some more time for compliance of the order of this Court.

Considering the said request, respondent No.3 is directed to comply with the order of this Court on or before 24.06.2026. Failing which, respondent No.3 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is not complied with.

List the matter on 24.06.2026.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

22.04.2026
TPS